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SERVICE LIST 

 
VANCOUVER CITY SAVINGS CREDIT UNION 
c/o Alan A. Frydenlund, Q.C. 
Owen Bird Law Corporation 
Suite 2900 – 595 Burrard Street 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1J5 
Email: afrydenlund@owenbird.com 
Tel: 604-671-2962 

D. MANNING & ASSOCIATES INC. 
Court Appointed Receiver-Manager  
Morris Choo 
D. Manning & Associates Inc. 
520 – 625 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2T6 
Email: morris.choo@manning-trustee.com 
Tel: 604-683-8030 

 
1188322 B.C. LTD.,  MILE’S END MOTORS LTD. 
and DAVID CHRISTIAN BENTIL 
c/o Peter Reardon 
Nathanson, Schachter & Thompson LLP 
750-900 Howe Street 
Vancouver, BC V6M 2M4 
Email: preardon@nst.ca 
Tel: 778-328-8940 

 
MANN MORTGAGE INVESTMENT 
CORPORATION 
300-8820 120th Street 
Surrey, BC  V3V 0C9 

 
WESTBANK HOLDINGS LTD.  
c/o Douglas B Hyndman 
Kornfeld LLP 
1100 One Bentall Centre 
505 Burrard Street Box 11 
Vancouver, BC  V7X 1M5 
Email: dhyndman@kornfeldllp.com 
Tel: 604-331-8303 

 
NEXTGEAR CAPITAL CORPORATION 
c/o JE CORPORATE SERVICES LTD. 
1212 – 1175 Douglas Street 
Victoria, BC  V8W 2E1 
and 
NEXTGEAR CAPITAL CORPORATION 
c/o Francesco Coscarella 
Risk & Recovery Counsel 
8277 Lawson Road 
Milton, ON  L9T 5C7 
Email: Francesco.Coscarella@coxautoinc.com 
Tel: 905-369-1257 

 
ALL TENANTS AND OCCUPIERS OF THE 
SUBJECT LANDS 
1901 – 1171 Jervis Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 0C9 

 
ROYAL BANK OF CANADA  
c/o Jennifer Cockbill  
Fulton & Company 
960 – 1055 West Georgia Street 
Vancouver, BC  V6E 0B6 
Email: jcockbill@fultonco.com 
Tel: 604-900-3104 

 


